IBOX-650P-T1
User Manual
Version 1.3
Revision History
Version Date Description of Changes
1.0 2025-09-05 Initial release.
1.1 2025-11-12 • Updated the power adapter description, added two cables with cor­
responding details, and included a Supported Camera List in Sec­

• IP40
8
Table  1-2 Ordering Information
IBOX-650P-T1-01-JAO64 NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ 64GB / 1 x T1 /
1 x 10GbE / 2 x PoE / VDB-101 / 4 x GMSL-2
IBOX-650P-T1-01-JAO32 NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ 32GB / 1 x T1 /
1 x 10GbE / 2 x PoE / VDB-101 / 4 x GMSL-2
IBOX-650P-T1-JAO64-LE NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ 64GB / 1 x T1 /
1 x 10GbE / 2 x PoE
Model Number
IBOX-650P-T1-JAO32-LE NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ 32GB / 1 x T1 /
1 x 10GbE / 2 x PoE
Description NVIDIA® Jetson AGX Orin™ 64GB SoM w/ 1 x T1 / 1 x 10GbE / 2 x
2.5GbE / 2 x PoE / 4 x GMSL-2 / 2 x CAN FD / DC 9-60V Edge AI Computer
Table  1-3 Optional Accessories
Storage M.2 2280 NVMe SSD 240GB / 480GB / 960GB
Wi-Fi M.2 2230 Wi-Fi Module
WWAN M.2 3042/3052 WWAN Modem
GNSS mPCIe GNSS Module
BBU BAT-2300v2 (Operating Temp.: -10°C to 60°C /-4°F to 140°F)
Power Adapter AC/DC 100-240V/24V 160W C14 DC plug power adapter
USB Type-A Cable USB3.0 Waterproof (M) to USB3.0 (F); cable length: 1000mm
HDMI Type-A Cable HDMI Waterproof (M) to HDMI (M); cable length: 2000mm
Note:
All items listed in the Optional Accessories table are sold separately.
9
Table  1-4 Supported Camera List (IBOX-650P-T1-01 Only)
Brand Camera Part Number Max. No. of Camera
Connections
oToCAM264ISP Series
(2MP, Sony IMX390)
4
oToCAM260ISP Series
(5.36MP, Sony IMX490)
4
oToBrite
oToCAM223 Series
(2.95MP, Sony ISX031
4
STURDeCAM25
(2MP, Omsemi AR0234CS)
4
STURDeCAM31
(3MP, Sony ISX031)
4
e-con Systems
STURDeCAM81
(8MP, Omsemi AR0821)
4
ZED X Stereo
(Dual 2MP)
2StereoLabs
ZED X One 4K
(8.2MP)
4
*BSP versions may vary depending on supported GMSL cameras.
**All brand and product names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
10
1.2. Product Photos
Figure  1-1 Front View of IBOX-650P-T1
Figure  1-2 Rear View of IBOX-650P-T1
1.3. Mechanical Drawings
����
������